



May 27, 2024

Notice

Interaction Program on Federal Budget 2081/82

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) is organizing an interaction program on Federal Budget 2081/82 of Nepal on May 31, 2024, (Friday, Jestha 18, 2081) in Hotel Everest, Kathmandu in order to analyze critically the various aspects of the Federal Budget. The objective of the interaction program is to highlight the rational of Federal Budget 2081/82 and its likely impact on various spheres of the economy.

The interaction program will comprise of paper presentation wherein an expert having in-depth knowledge of the national economy will present technical paper on the Federal Budget 2081/82 highlighting the priorities of the government and key programs and activities as charted out in the Budget. Similarly, a panel discussion consisting of eminent personalities as panelists will share their insights on the budget and address the questions of the participants in the second session. Participants of this interaction program will get an opportunity to understand the National Budget formulation process, comprehend the Budget from Macro perspective and major provisions of the Federal Budget 2081/82. Further, a paper presentation will be made to keep abreast of the major changes brought in by the Finance Bill on the prevailing tax laws.

In this regard, all accounting professionals, ICAN members, representatives from corporate and business sectors and government agencies are cordially invited to participate in this interaction program of the Institute by registering in the link below. The program schedule has been <u>enclosed herewith</u>.

Program Details:	
Date	: Friday, Jestha 18, 2081 (May 31, 2024)
Time	: 2:00 PM Onwards
Participation Fee	: Rs. 4,000 (exclusive of VAT) for Corporate nominated Participants Rs. 3,000 (exclusive of VAT) for ICAN Members
Venue	: Hotel Everest, New Baneshwor, Kathmandu
CPE	: 5 CPE credit hours

Regd. Link

: <u>https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf</u>

Thanking you and looking forward to welcoming you to the Program.

CA-Sanjay Kumar Sinha Executive Director

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5430832, 5430730, Fax:0977-1-5450774 Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: <u>www.ican.org.np</u>

Branch Offices: